

TABLE OF CHANGES – FORM
N-600K, Application for Citizenship and Issuance of Certificate Under Section 322
OMB Number: 1615-0087
05/20/2020

Reason for Revision: Biometrics Rule

Project Phase: NPRM

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- **Red font** = Changes

Expires 09/30/2022

Edition Date 9/17/2019

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
New	[page 3] [new]	[page 3] Part 3. Biographic Information 1. Ethnicity (Select only one box) Hispanic or Latino Not Hispanic or Latino 2. Race (Select all applicable boxes) American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black or African American Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander White 3. Height Feet__ Inches __ 4. Weight Pounds _ _ _ 5. Eye Color (Select only one box) Black Blue Brown Gray Green Hazel Maroon Pink Unknown/Other 6. Hair Color (Select only one box) Bald (No hair) Black Blond Brown Gray Red Sandy White

		Unknown/Other
<p>Pages 3-5, Part 3. Information About the Child’s U.S. Citizen Biological or Adoptive Parent</p>	<p>[page 3]</p> <p>Part 3. Information About the Child’s U.S. Citizen Biological or Adoptive Parent</p> <p>...</p> <p>[page 4]</p> <p>...</p> <p>If the answer is “Yes” to Item Number 12., provide a full explanation in the space provided in Part 11. Additional Information.</p> <p>...</p> <p>[page 5]</p> <p>...</p> <p>NOTE: If the U.S. citizen biological or adoptive parent is filing this application AND has the required physical presence in the United States, skip Part 4. and go directly to Part 5.</p>	<p>[page 3]</p> <p>Part 4. Information About the Child’s U.S. Citizen Biological or Adoptive Parent</p> <p>...</p> <p>[page 4]</p> <p>...</p> <p>If the answer is “Yes” to Item Number 12., provide a full explanation in the space provided in Part 12. Additional Information.</p> <p>...</p> <p>[page 5]</p> <p>...</p> <p>NOTE: If the U.S. citizen biological or adoptive parent is filing this application AND has the required physical presence in the United States, skip Part 5. and go directly to Part 6.</p>
<p>Pages 5-6, Part 4. Information About the Child’s Qualifying U.S. Citizen Grandparent</p>	<p>[page 5]</p> <p>Part 4. Information About the Child’s Qualifying U.S. Citizen Grandparent</p> <p>...</p> <p>If the answer is “Yes” to Item Number 12., provide a full explanation in the space provided in Part 11. Additional Information.</p>	<p>[page 5]</p> <p>Part 5. Information About the Child’s Qualifying U.S. Citizen Grandparent</p> <p>...</p> <p>If the answer is “Yes” to Item Number 12., provide a full explanation in the space provided in Part 12. Additional Information.</p>
<p>Page 6, Part 5. Physical Presence in the United States From Birth Until Filing of Form N-600K</p>	<p>[page 6]</p> <p>Part 5. Physical Presence in the United States From Birth Until Filing of Form N-600K</p> <p>...</p> <p>NOTE: If the U.S. citizen biological/adoptive parent is filing this application, skip Part 6. and go directly to Part 7.</p>	<p>[page 6]</p> <p>Part 6. Physical Presence in the United States From Birth Until Filing of Form N-600K</p> <p>...</p> <p>NOTE: If the U.S. citizen biological/adoptive parent is filing this application, skip Part 7. and go directly to Part 8.</p>
<p>Pages 7-8, Part 6. Information About the Legal Guardian</p>	<p>[page 7]</p> <p>Part 6. Information About the Legal Guardian</p> <p>...</p>	<p>[page 7]</p> <p>Part 7. Information About the Legal Guardian</p> <p>...</p>
<p>Page 8,</p>	<p>[page 8]</p>	<p>[page 8]</p>

<p>Part 7. Preferred Location and Date for Interview</p>	<p>Part 7. Preferred Location and Date for Interview</p> <p>...</p>	<p>Part 8. Preferred Location and Date for Interview</p> <p>...</p>
<p>Pages 8-9, Part 8. Applicant’s Statement, Contact Information, Certification, and Signature</p>	<p>[page 8]</p> <p>Part 8. Applicant’s Statement, Contact Information, Certification, and Signature</p> <p>...</p> <p>B. The interpreter named in Part 9. read to me every question and instruction on this application and my answer to every question in_____, a language in which I am fluent, and I understood everything.</p> <p>...</p> <p>At my request, the preparer named in Part 10., _____, prepared this application for me based only upon information I provided or authorized.</p> <p>...</p>	<p>[page 8]</p> <p>Part 9. Applicant’s Statement, Certification, and Signature</p> <p>...</p> <p>B. The interpreter named in Part 10. read to me every question and instruction on this application and my answer to every question in_____, a language in which I am fluent, and I understood everything.</p> <p>...</p> <p>At my request, the preparer named in Part 11., _____, prepared this application for me based only upon information I provided or authorized.</p> <p>...</p>
<p>Pages 9-10, Part 9. Interpreter’s Contact Information, Certification, and Signature</p>	<p>[page 9]</p> <p>Part 9. Interpreter’s Contact Information, Certification, and Signature</p> <p>...</p> <p>[page 10]</p> <p>I am fluent in English and _____, which is the same language specified in Part 8., Item B. in Item Number 1., and I have read to this applicant in the identified language every question and instruction on this application and his or her answer to every question. The applicant informed me that he or she understands every instruction, question, and answer on the application, including the Applicant's Certification, and has verified the accuracy of every answer.</p> <p>...</p>	<p>[page 9]</p> <p>Part 10. Interpreter’s Contact Information, Certification, and Signature</p> <p>...</p> <p>[page 10]</p> <p>I am fluent in English and _____, which is the same language specified in Part 9., Item B. in Item Number 1., and I have read to this applicant in the identified language every question and instruction on this application and his or her answer to every question. The applicant informed me that he or she understands every instruction, question, and answer on the application, including the Applicant's Certification, and has verified the accuracy of every answer.</p> <p>...</p>
<p>Pages 10-11, Part 10. Contact Information, Declaration, and Signature of the Person Preparing this Application, if Other Than the Applicant</p>	<p>[page 10]</p> <p>Part 10. Contact Information, Declaration, and Signature of the Person Preparing this Application, if Other Than the Applicant</p> <p>...</p>	<p>[page 10]</p> <p>Part 11. Contact Information, Declaration, and Signature of the Person Preparing this Application, if Other Than the Applicant</p> <p>...</p>

<p>Page 12, Part 11. Additional Information</p>	<p>[page 12] Part 11. Additional Information ...</p>	<p>[page 12] Part 12. Additional Information ...</p>
<p>Page 13, Part 12. Affidavit</p>	<p>[page 13] Part 12. Affidavit (At the time of Interview) ...</p>	<p>[page 13] Part 13. Affidavit (At the time of Interview) ...</p>
<p>Page 13, Part 13. USCIS Officer Report and Recommendation</p>	<p>[page 13] Part 13. USCIS Officer Report and Recommendation ...</p>	<p>[page 13] Part 14. USCIS Officer Report and Recommendation ...</p>